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Product Change Notice (PCN)
Date 25.01.2022 Means of distinguishing change:
PCN No 22-0001 Product drawing number
Effective Date with immediate effect ] Physical appearance
Description EasyPack XL 0 New revision code on cell
Current VKB# 56456702099/714221 ] Date code battery
Additional VKB# | 56456702012/803580 1 Label on carton
O EOL
VARTA Contact Person | Lisa Glorian Attachment : [lyes Xno
Function Customer Service Sampl.e submission L yes no
Quantity of samples:
Phone +49 9081240 866 910
E-Mail Lisa.glorian@varta-storage.com

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE
Product Specification

] Assembly Process

] Material / Product optimisation
O Equipment

[ Test Parameters

[J Data Sheet

L] Manufacturing site

L] Other:

DETAILS OF CHANGE

The additional VKB numbers are only used to
differentiate the state of charge, i.e. SOC 30%
to SOC 50%.

No technical modifications have been made to
the batteries.

Purpose of change:

Test/Qualification summary:

Customer acceptance of change / Comments:

Updated Supplier's Test Summary (UN38.3) available.

Additional material number for EasyPack XL with state of charge of 30%.

Customer Contact Person

VARTA acknowledge of receipt

Name: Name: Hanna Seiband

Function: Function: Product Manager

Phone: Phone: +49 9081240 866 963

E-Mail: E-Mail: hanna.seiband@varta-storge.com
- e S AR 1

Signature: Signature: L“\ §Lx5LLuw/(

Date: Date: 25.01.2022

Hanna Seiband
25.01.2022

Ersteller:

Ausgabe:

To: PM

Co: Customer Service, R&D
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Texim Europe - contact details

The Netherlands

Elektrostraat 17
NL-7483 PG Haaksbergen

T: +31(0)53 57333 33
E: nl@texim-europe.com

Germany - South

Martin-Kollar-Strasse 9
D-81829 Miinchen

T: +49 (0)89 436 086-0
E: muenchen@texim-europe.com

2021

Belgium

Zuiderlaan 14, box 10
B-1731 Zellik

T: +32(0)2 462 01 00
E: belgium@texim-europe.com

Austria

Warwitzstrasse 9
A-5020 Salzburg

T: +43(0)662 216 026
E: austria@texim-europe.com

www.texim-europe.com

Headquaters & Warehouse

Elektrostraat 17

NL-7483 PG Haaksbergen

The Netherlands

T: +31(0)535733333
E: info@texim-europe.com
Homepage: www.texim-europe.com

W E £

UK & Ireland

St Mary's House, Church Lane
Carlton Le Moorland

Lincoln LN5 9HS

T: +44(0)1522 789 555
E: uk@texim-europe.com

Nordic

Sgndre Jagtvej 12
DK-2970 Hgrsholm

T: +4588 20 26 30
E: nordic@texim-europe.com

Germany - North

Bahnhofstrasse 92
D-25451 Quickborn

T: +49(0)4106 627 07-0
E: germany@texim-europe.com

Italy

Via Matteotti 43
IT-20864 Agrate Brianza (MB)

T: +39(0)399713293
E: italy@texim-europe.com

member of the TKH Group <


https://www.facebook.com/Texim.Europe
https://twitter.com/teximeurope
https://www.linkedin.com/company/texim-europe-b.v./mycompany/



